

Bhanu Katoch

## JM FINANCIAL MUTUAL FUND NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM

I. Notice is hereby given that the following Points of Acceptance of JM Financial Asset Management Private Limited will be de-activated with effect from December 31, 2011 for acceptance of transactions.

Location	Address
Bhubaneshwar	A/4 Station Square, Master Canteen, Bhubaneshwar - 751 003
Goa	CL-4, Advani Business Centre, Neelkamal Arcade, Atmaram Borkar Road, Above Federal Bank, Panaji, Goa 403001.
Bhopal	M-16, Mansarover Complex, Near Habibganj Railway Station, Bhopal 452001
Mangalore	Room No 22, Manasa Towers, 2nd Floor, M.G Road, Near PVS Circle, Mangalore - 573003

Investors are requested to make a note of the above changes and may avail the services of local Karvy office as per the computer printed address on the Statement of Account issued to them or any of the nearest Official Points of Acceptance of the AMC for any transaction related matter.

II. Notice is hereby given that the Mumbai Office of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent to the Schemes of JM Financial Mutual Fund at DAS Chambers, Ground Floor, Opp. BSE & next to Corporation Bank, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023 is being shifted to Office No. 01/04, 24/B, Raja Bahadur Compound, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Behind Bombay Stock Exchange, Fort Mumbai - 400001, with effect from (w.e.f) December 31, 2011.

	Chief Executive Officer
Place : Mumbai	JM Financial Asset Management Private Limited
Date : December 29, 2011	(Investment Managers to JM Financial Mutual Fund)

## For further details, please contact :

Corporate Office : JM Financial Asset Management Private Limited, 502, 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400051. Tel. No.: (022) 6198 7777 • Fax Nos.: (022) 2652 8388. E-mail: investor@jmfinancial.in • Website : www.jmfinancialmf.com

Statutory Details : Trustee : JM Financial Trustee Company Private Limited. Investment Manager : JM Financial Asset Management Private Limited. Sponsor : JM Financial Limited.

Risk Factors: Mutual fund investments are subject to market risks and there is no assurance or guarantee that the objectives of the scheme will be achieved. All investments in mutual funds and securities are subject to market risks and the NAV of the Scheme may go up or down depending upon the factors and forces affecting the securities market. Past performance of the Sponsor / AMC / Schemes of JM Financial Mutual Fund does not indicate the future performance of the schemes of JM Financial Mutual Fund. The sponsors are not responsible or liable for any loss resulting from the operation of the fund beyond the initial contribution made by them of an amount of Rupees One lakh towards setting up of the Mutual Fund, which has been invested in JM Equity Fund. The names of the schemes do not in any manner indicate either the quality of the schemes or their future prospects or returns. Investors in the Schemes are not being offered any guaranteed / indicative returns. Please see "Risk Factors", "Scheme Specific Risk Factors and Special Consideration" and "Right to limit redemptions" in the Scheme Information Document & Statement of Additional Information. Please refer the Scheme Information Document & Statement of Additional Information of the Schemes, which can be obtained free of cost from any of the JM Financial Mutual Fund Investor Service Centres or Distributors. Please read the Scheme Information Document & Statement of Additional Information of Additional Information.